
324961-2022 Page 1/3

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 324961-2022 - Result
Netherlands-Schiedam: Surveillance and security systems and devices
OJ S 116/2022 17/06/2022
Contract award notice
Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Gemeente Schiedam
National registration number: 50991663
Postal address: Stadserf 1
Town: SCHIEDAM
NUTS code: NL Nederland
Postal code: 3112 DZ
Country: Netherlands
Contact person: Sanne Bos
E-mail: s.bos@schiedam.nl

:Internet address(es)
Main address: https://www.schiedam.nl
Address of the buyer profile: https://platform.negometrix.com/PublishedTenders.aspx?
tenderid=196035

Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Cameratoezicht gem. Schiedam

Main CPV code
35120000 Surveillance and security systems and devices

Type of contract
Supplies

Short description
De gemeente Schiedam is voornemens op een Europese openbare aanbestedingsprocedure 
te doorlopen voor ''cameratoezicht''. 
De opdracht heeft betrekking op het inrichten en leveren van een dienst ten behoeve van 
cameratoezicht door de afdeling Toezicht en Handhaving. Tevens dient de dienst beschikbaar 
te zijn op het politiebureau Bijdorpplein 1.

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/324961-2022
mailto:s.bos@schiedam.nl?subject=TED
https://www.schiedam.nl
https://platform.negometrix.com/PublishedTenders.aspx?tenderid=196035
https://platform.negometrix.com/PublishedTenders.aspx?tenderid=196035


324961-2022 Page 2/3

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

II.1.7.

II.1.6.

De opdracht omvat zowel het inrichten van de dienstverlening en het leveren van de 
dienstverlening volgens een vast te leggen Service Level Agreement (SLA) en het Programma 
van Eisen.

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 318 837,00 EUR

Description

Additional CPV code(s)
35120000 Surveillance and security systems and devices

Place of performance
NUTS code: NL Nederland

Description of the procurement
Zie PvE

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Plan van Aanpak / Weighting: 20%
Quality criterion - Name: Dienstverlening / Weighting: 15%
Quality criterion - Name: Continuïteit / Weighting: 10%
Price - Weighting: 55%

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2022/S 056-146040

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/146040-2022


324961-2022 Page 3/3

VI.5.

VI.4.4.

VI.4.2.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
13/06/2022

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 1
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Q-Cat BV
Town: Schiedam
NUTS code: NL Nederland
Country: Netherlands
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 318 837,00 EUR
Total value of the contract/lot: 318 837,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Rechtbank Rotterdam
Town: Rotterdam
Country: Netherlands

Body responsible for mediation procedures
Official name: Rechtbank Rotterdam
Town: Rotterdam
Country: Netherlands

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Rechtbank Rotterdam
Town: Steenbergen
Country: Netherlands

Date of dispatch of this notice
13/06/2022


